Appendix B: Eligible Strategic Plan Grant Applications

Organization Name Total Requested Total Requested
Dollars Eligible Dollars*
1 artsREACH $1,000 $1,000
BC Healthy Communities Society
2 22,773 21,580
3 Beacon Community Services
37,440 37,440
4 Bipolar Disorder Society of British Columbia
9,500 9,500
5 Bridges for Women Society
18,000 18,000
6 Burnside Gorge Community Association
25,000 25,000
7 Capital Region Food and Agriculture Initiative Roundtable
Society 30,000 30,000
8 Cerebral Palsy Association of British Columbia
4,000 4,000
9 CineVic Society of Independent Filmmakers
4,500 4,500
10 Communica: Dialogue and Resolution Services Society
10,000 10,000
11 Community Social Planning Council of Greater Victoria
21,523 21,523
Crisis Intervention &Public Information Society of Greater
12 | Victoria dba NEED2 Suicide Prevention 21,000 21,000
Education&Support
13 Disaster Aid Canada
50,000 50,000
14 Fernwood Neighbourhood Resource Group Society
10,000 10,000
15 Friends Uniting for Nature Society
6,450 6,450
16 Greater Victoria Bike to Work Society
7,500 7,500
17 Greater Victoria SportHost Association (dba SportHost
Victoria ) 10,000 10,000
18 Greater Victoria Visitors & Convention Bureau
25,000 25,000
19 Green Teams of Canada
6,200 6,200
20 HOME IS WHERE WE LIVE - LifeCycles Project Society
60,000 60,000
21 InterArts Centre Cooperative
30,000 30,000
29 Island Sexual Health Society
7,608 7,608
23 James Bay Community Project
10,000 10,000
o James Bay Neighbourhood Association

16,500 16,500



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Leadership Victoria Society

Living Edge Community

Maritime Museum of BC

Ministry of Casual Living

Open Space Arts Society

Our Place Society

Peers Victoria Resource Society

Rainbow Health Co-operative

Ross Bay Villa Society

Silver Threads Service

Société Radio Communautaire Victoria
SPAR Lab, University of Victoria

St. John Ambulance Volunteer Brigade
Surfrider Foundation Vancouver Island Chapter
Synergy Sustainability Institute

The Arthritis Society, BC & Yukon Division

The Victoria Gilbert and Sullivan Society

The Victoria Human Exchange Society

Theatre SKAM Association

Threshold Housing Society

Together Against Poverty Society

Vancouver Island Public Interest Research Group
Victoria Attractions Association

Victoria Brain Injury Society

Victoria Compost and Conservation Education Society
(Operating as the Compost Education Centre)

Victoria Conservatory of Music

Victoria Downtown Residents' Association (Application 1)

5,000
6,000
40,000
6,000
14,000
75,000
19,500
9,000
7,500
10,000
20,253
34,270
3,000
5,000

6,000
3,000

10,000

3,000
11,500
25,000
15,000

8,786
15,000

10,000
6,500
7,500

5,000

5,000
6,000
40,000
6,000
14,000
75,000
19,500
9,000
7,500
10,000
20,253
33,953
3,000
5,000

6,000
2,100

10,000

3,000
11,500
25,000
15,000

8,598
11,250

10,000
6,500
7,500

5,000



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Victoria Innovation, Advanced Technology and
Entrepreneurship Council (VIATEC)

Victoria Native Friendship Centre

Victoria Pretty Good Society

Victoria Sexual Assault Centre

Victoria Youth Empowerment Society
Volunteer Victoria

We Rage We Weep Alzheimer Foundation
World Fisheries Trust

Total

25,000

69,351

15,000
50,000
15,000
12,000

800

7,000
$1,018,954

25,000

69,351
15,000
50,000
15,000
12,000

800

7,000
$1.012.606

*QOrganizations can be funded up to 75% of project or program costs or operating funding up to 50%



