Appendix B: Eligible Strategic Plan Grant Applications

	Organization Name	Total Requested Dollars	Total Requested Eligible Dollars*
1	artsREACH	\$1,000	\$1,000
2	BC Healthy Communities Society	22,773	21,580
3	Beacon Community Services	37,440	37,440
4	Bipolar Disorder Society of British Columbia	9,500	9,500
5	Bridges for Women Society	18,000	18,000
6	Burnside Gorge Community Association	25,000	25,000
7	Capital Region Food and Agriculture Initiative Roundtable Society	30,000	30,000
8	Cerebral Palsy Association of British Columbia	4,000	4,000
9	CineVic Society of Independent Filmmakers	4,500	4,500
10	Communica: Dialogue and Resolution Services Society	10,000	10,000
11	Community Social Planning Council of Greater Victoria	21,523	21,523
12	Crisis Intervention &Public Information Society of Greater Victoria dba NEED2 Suicide Prevention Education&Support	21,000	21,000
13	Disaster Aid Canada	50,000	50,000
14	Fernwood Neighbourhood Resource Group Society	10,000	10,000
15	Friends Uniting for Nature Society	6,450	6,450
16	Greater Victoria Bike to Work Society	7,500	7,500
17	Greater Victoria SportHost Association (dba SportHost Victoria)	10,000	10,000
18	Greater Victoria Visitors & Convention Bureau	25,000	25,000
19	Green Teams of Canada	6,200	6,200
20	HOME IS WHERE WE LIVE - LifeCycles Project Society	60,000	60,000
21	InterArts Centre Cooperative	30,000	30,000
22	Island Sexual Health Society	7,608	7,608
23	James Bay Community Project	10,000	10,000
24	James Bay Neighbourhood Association	16,500	16,500

25	Leadership Victoria Society	5,000	5,000
26	Living Edge Community	6,000	6,000
27	Maritime Museum of BC	40,000	40,000
28	Ministry of Casual Living	6,000	6,000
29	Open Space Arts Society	14,000	14,000
30	Our Place Society	75,000	75,000
31	Peers Victoria Resource Society		
32	Rainbow Health Co-operative	19,500	19,500
33	Ross Bay Villa Society	9,000	9,000
34	Silver Threads Service	7,500	7,500
35	Société Radio Communautaire Victoria	10,000	10,000
	SPAR Lab, University of Victoria	20,253	20,253
36	St. John Ambulance Volunteer Brigade	34,270	33,953
37	Surfrider Foundation Vancouver Island Chapter	3,000	3,000
38	Synergy Sustainability Institute	5,000	5,000
39	· ·	6,000	6,000
40	The Arthritis Society, BC & Yukon Division	3,000	2,100
41	The Victoria Gilbert and Sullivan Society	10,000	10,000
42	The Victoria Human Exchange Society	3,000	3,000
43	Theatre SKAM Association	11,500	11,500
44	Threshold Housing Society	25,000	25,000
45	Together Against Poverty Society	15,000	15,000
46	Vancouver Island Public Interest Research Group	8,786	
47	Victoria Attractions Association	15,000	8,598 11,250
40	Victoria Brain Injury Society		
48		10,000	10,000
49	Victoria Compost and Conservation Education Society (Operating as the Compost Education Centre)	6,500	6,500
50	Victoria Conservatory of Music	7,500	7,500
51	Victoria Downtown Residents' Association (Application 1)	5,000	5,000
		-,,,,,,	-,

52	Victoria Innovation, Advanced Technology and Entrepreneurship Council (VIATEC)	25,000	25,000
53	Victoria Native Friendship Centre	69,351	69,351
54	Victoria Pretty Good Society	15,000	15,000
55	Victoria Sexual Assault Centre	50,000	50,000
56	Victoria Youth Empowerment Society	15,000	15,000
57	Volunteer Victoria	12,000	12,000
58	We Rage We Weep Alzheimer Foundation	800	800
59	World Fisheries Trust	7,000	7,000
	Total	<u>\$1,018,954</u>	<u>\$1,012,606</u>

 $^{^{\}star}$ Organizations can be funded up to 75% of project or program costs or operating funding up to 50%